02/08/24 at Ervin J. Nutter Center, Fairborn, OH

Detroit Mercy (0-25,0-14 Horizon) -vs- Wright St. (14-11,9-5 Horizon)

Date: 02/08/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?‘\:d;;\%ce):P3T363 Detroit Mercy 32 53 85

Site: Ervin J. Nutter Center, Fairborn, OH Wright St. 50 42 92

Referees: Edwin Young, Lewis Garrison, John Floyd

Detroit Mercy 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Tankersley,Marcus * 38 9-14 3-4 8-9 1-2 3 2 6 1 0 3 29

01 Manciel,Mak =3 35 6-9 5-7 3-3 0-1 1 3 0 3 1 1 20

14  Stone,Jayden * 31 8-18 3-9 0-1 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 0 19

23  Del Cadia,Edoardo =3 36 6-6 0-0 0-3 0-2 2 4 2 1 2 3 12

06 Kuac,Emmanuel * 28 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 1 5

05 LeGreair,Kyle 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 1 0

13  Davis, Tyree 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

41  Schwannecke, Tobin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

07 Olajuwon,Abdullah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-52 12-23 11-16 3-11 14 19 16 11 3 9 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-23 56.52% 3-8 37.50% 3-4 75.00%

Second Half 18-29 62.07% 9-15 60.00% 8-12 66.67%

Total 31-52 59.6% 12-23 52.2% 11-16 68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wright St. 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Huibregtse,Alex * 34 6-11 4-8 2-2 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 1 18

01 Calvin,Trey X 33 6-10 0-3 6-6 0-2 2 5 3 4 0 2 18

12 Braun,A) * 29 5-7 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 13

14  Noel,Brandon & 34 5-10 0-1 1-1 3-3 6 2 1 3 0 1 11

02 Carter,Drey * 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2

23 Holden, Tanner 28 4-6 1-1 5-6 2-5 7 1 2 1 0 1 14

21 Woods,Logan 16 2-3 1-1 4-4 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 9

30 Brown,Kaden 12 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 7

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-53 7-17 23-26 12-21 33 14 16 13 0 5 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-33 57.58% 6-13 46.15% 6-7 85.71%

Second Half 12-20 60.00% 1-4 25.00% 17-19 89.47%

Total 31-53 58.5% 7-17 41.2% 23-26 88.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 30

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wright St.

GOOD JUMPER by KUAC,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUAC,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

TURNOVER by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by STONE,JAYDEN

BLOCK by MANCIEL,MAK
REBOUND DEF by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
TURNOVER by KUAC,EMMANUEL

STEAL by MANCIEL,MAK

GOOD LAYUP by MANCIEL,MAK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STONE,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

TURNOVER by STONE,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KUAC,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by OLAJUWON,ABDULLAH

MISS JUMPER by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

FOUL by MANCIEL,MAK

REBOUND DEF by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

19:36
19:14
18:54
18:44
18:25

17:56

17:43

17:36
17:23
17:23
17:18
17:12
16:55
16:45
16:45
16:37
16:37
16:34
16:34
16:29
16:19

16:06
15:46
15:17
15:02
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:37
14:15
13:46
13:32
13:30

13:24
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:20

2-0
2-2

4-2

4-5

4-7

6-7

6-9
8-9

8-11

8-13

V2

V2

H1

H3

H1

H3
H1

H3

H5

GOOD JUMPER by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by NOEL,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DREY

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,TREY
MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DREY
GOOD 3PTR by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
ASSIST by CARTER,DREY

STEAL by CALVIN,TREY

MISS 3PTR by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BRAUN,AJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AJ
MISS LAYUP by BRAUN,AJ(in the paint)

STEAL by NOEL,BRANDON
TURNOVER by NOEL,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AJ
GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN, TREY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BRAUN,AJ(in the paint)

STEAL by CALVIN,TREY

SUB OUT by CARTER,DREY
SUB OUT by BRAUN,A]

SUB IN by WOODS,LOGAN
SUB IN by HOLDEN, TANNER

MISS 3PTR by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by HOLDEN, TANNER
GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NOEL,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL by WOODS,LOGAN

SUB OUT by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
SUB OUT by NOEL,BRANDON
SUB IN by CARTER,DREY



MISS JUMPER by STONE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO
TURNOVER by OLAJUWON,ABDULLAH
SUB OUT by OLAJUWON,ABDULLAH
SUB IN by KUAC,EMMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by MANCIEL,MAK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MANCIEL,MAK

SUB OUT by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO
SUB IN by LEGREAIR,KYLE

SUB IN by DAVIS, TYREE

TURNOVER by STONE,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by STONE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by MANCIEL,MAK

TURNOVER by KUAC,EMMANUEL

FOUL by KUAC,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by KUAC,EMMANUEL
TURNOVER by MANCIEL,MAK

SUB OUT by MANCIEL,MAK

SUB IN by SCHWANNECKE, TOBIN

STEAL by LEGREAIR,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by KUAC,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
SUB IN by STONE,JAYDEN
GOOD JUMPER by STONE,JAYDEN

FOUL by SCHWANNECKE,TOBIN
SUB OUT by KUAC,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

MISS JUMPER by STONE,JAYDEN

8-15

8-18

10-21

10-23

10-24

10-27

H7

H11

SUB IN by BRAUN,AJ]

REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN, TANNER
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DREY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CALVIN,TREY
SUB IN by BROWN,KADEN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,DREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,LOGAN
ASSIST by HOLDEN,TANNER

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLDEN, TANNER

GOOD FT by HOLDEN, TANNER
MISS FT by HOLDEN, TANNER

TURNOVER by HOLDEN,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KADEN

SUB OUT by CARTER,DREY
SUB OUT by WOODS,LOGAN
SUB OUT by BROWN,KADEN
SUB IN by CALVIN,TREY

SUB IN by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
SUB IN by NOEL,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,TREY
REBOUND OFF by NOEL,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NOEL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY



GOOD LAYUP by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEGREAIR,KYLE

STEAL by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STONE,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by SCHWANNECKE, TOBIN
SUB IN by MANCIEL,MAK

SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

TURNOVER by MANCIEL,MAK

FOUL by DAVIS,TYREE
FOUL by LEGREAIR,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

GOOD LAYUP by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)
FOUL by DAVIS,TYREE

SUB OUT by DAVIS, TYREE
SUB IN by KUAC,EMMANUEL

GOOD 3PTR by MANCIEL,MAK
ASSIST by KUAC,EMMANUEL

GOOD 3PTR by KUAC,EMMANUEL
ASSIST by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KUAC,EMMANUEL

GOOD JUMPER by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

ASSIST by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

REBOUND DEF by MANCIEL,MAK

GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

12-27

12-29

12-30
12-31

12-33
14-33

14-34
14-35
17-35
17-37

20-37

20-39

20-42

22-42
22-44

25-44

26-44
27-44

H 15

H 18
H 19

H 21
H 19

H 20
H 21
H 18

H 20

H 22

H 20
H 22

H 18
H 17

TURNOVER by BRAUN,A]

SUB OUT by BRAUN,AJ

SUB OUT by HOLDEN, TANNER
SUB IN by CARTER,DREY

SUB IN by WOODS,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by WOODS,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOODS,LOGAN

STEAL by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
GOOD FT by WOODS,LOGAN
GOOD FT by WOODS,LOGAN
FOUL by WOODS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOODS,LOGAN

SUB IN by HOLDEN, TANNER
GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY

SUB OUT by CARTER,DREY
SUB IN by BRAUN,A]

GOOD FT by CALVIN, TREY
GOOD FT by CALVIN, TREY

GOOD LAYUP by HOLDEN, TANNER(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOEL,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by HOLDEN, TANNER(in the paint)
FOUL by CALVIN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN, TANNER

GOOD 3PTR by HOLDEN, TANNER

ASSIST by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY

MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,TREY

FOUL by CALVIN,TREY



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO(in the paint)

MISS FT by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

GOOD LAYUP by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)

28-44
28-47
30-47

30-50

32-50

H 16
H 19
H 17

H 20

SUB OUT by CALVIN,TREY

SUB IN by BROWN,KADEN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KADEN
FOUL by HOLDEN,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN, TANNER

GOOD 3PTR by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
ASSIST by BROWN,KADEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wright St.
20:00 SUB OUT by HOLDEN, TANNER
20:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,KADEN
20:00 SUB IN by CALVIN, TREY
20:00 SUB IN by CARTER,DREY
SUB OUT by LEGREAIR,KYLE 20:00
SUB IN by STONE,JAYDEN 20:00
19:40 MISS 3PTR by NOEL,BRANDON
== REBOUND OFF by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
19:35 MISS JUMPER by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STONE,JAYDEN ==
GOOD 3PTR by MANCIEL,MAK 19:15 35-50 H 15
ASSIST by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS ==
19:01 35-52 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY
GOOD 3PTR by MANCIEL,MAK 18:37 38-52 H 14
ASSIST by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS --
18:22 MISS LAYUP by BRAUN,Al(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRAUN,A]
FOUL by STONE,JAYDEN 18:22
18:22 MISS FT by BRAUN,AJ
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:22 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by BRAUN,AJ]
MISS JUMPER by KUAC,EMMANUEL 18:05
REBOUND OFF by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint) 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON
17:41 TURNOVER by BRAUN,A]
STEAL by KUAC,EMMANUEL 17:41
TURNOVER by MANCIEL,MAK 17:33
17:33 SUB OUT by CARTER,DREY
17:33 SUB OUT by BRAUN,A]
17:33 SUB IN by WOODS,LOGAN
17:33 SUB IN by HOLDEN, TANNER
17:20 TURNOVER by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
STEAL by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO 17:20
GOOD LAYUP by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:13 40-53 H 13
ASSIST by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS --
FOUL by KUAC,EMMANUEL 16:39
16:39 40-54 H 14 GOOD FT by HOLDEN, TANNER
SUB OUT by KUAC,EMMANUEL 16:39
SUB IN by LEGREAIR,KYLE 16:39
16:39 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by HOLDEN, TANNER
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JAYDEN(in the paint) 16:16 42-55 H 13
ASSIST by LEGREAIR,KYLE --
16:03 TURNOVER by WOODS,LOGAN



GOOD LAYUP by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MANCIEL,MAK(in the paint)

STEAL by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
FOUL by LEGREAIR,KYLE

SUB OUT by LEGREAIR,KYLE
SUB IN by KUAC,EMMANUEL

GOOD 3PTR by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
ASSIST by STONE,JAYDEN
FOUL by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

SUB OUT by MANCIEL,MAK
SUB IN by LEGREAIR,KYLE

MISS FT by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by LEGREAIR,KYLE

SUB OUT by KUAC,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by MANCIEL,MAK
TURNOVER by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

FOUL by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO
SUB OUT by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO
SUB IN by DAVIS, TYREE

GOOD 3PTR by MANCIEL,MAK
ASSIST by STONE,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

15:54 44-55 H 11
15:33 44-57 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,LOGAN(in the paint)

15:18

15:07
15:03
15:03
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
13:57
13:44
13:32
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
12:55
12:55
12:55
12:55
12:55

12:48

12:31
12:28
12:28
12:28
12:28
12:28
12:22
12:22
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:04
11:42

11:29
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:27

45-57

45-58

45-59
48-59

48-61

48-63

48-66
51-66

51-68

H12

H 13

H 14
H11

H 15

H 18
H 15

H 17

ASSIST by HOLDEN,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,TREY
REBOUND OFF by NOEL,BRANDON
TURNOVER by NOEL,BRANDON

FOUL by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

SUB OUT by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX
SUB OUT by NOEL,BRANDON
SUB IN by BRAUN,AJ]

SUB IN by BROWN,KADEN

GOOD FT by WOODS,LOGAN

GOOD FT by WOODS,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY(in the paint)
FOUL by WOODS,LOGAN

SUB OUT by BRAUN,AJ

SUB IN by NOEL,BRANDON

FOUL by NOEL,BRANDON

SUB OUT by WOODS,LOGAN

SUB IN by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KADEN

GOOD LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,KADEN

FOUL by CALVIN,TREY
SUB OUT by CALVIN,TREY
SUB IN by WOODS,LOGAN

STEAL by HOLDEN,TANNER

GOOD 3PTR by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,KADEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLDEN, TANNER
SUB IN by CALVIN,TREY



SUB OUT by DAVIS, TYREE
SUB IN by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO
MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by LEGREAIR,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)

STEAL by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO
GOOD 3PTR by MANCIEL,MAK
ASSIST by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
FOUL by LEGREAIR,KYLE

GOOD FT by MANCIEL,MAK
GOOD FT by MANCIEL,MAK

GOOD FT by MANCIEL,MAK

SUB OUT by LEGREAIR,KYLE

SUB IN by KUAC,EMMANUEL

BLOCK by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

GOOD 3PTR by STONE,JAYDEN

ASSIST by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

STEAL by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

GOOD LAYUP by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO(in the paint)
FOUL by MANCIEL,MAK

GOOD 3PTR by STONE,JAYDEN
ASSIST by KUAC,EMMANUEL

GOOD LAYUP by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO(in the paint)
ASSIST by STONE,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MANCIEL,MAK

FOUL by MANCIEL,MAK

MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAYDEN

BLOCK by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

11:27
11:27
11:01

10:50
10:50
10:31

10:15
09:49
09:49
09:27

53-68

56-68

56-69

56-70
57-70

58-70

59-70

62-70

63-70

64-70

66-70

66-71

66-72

69-72

69-74

71-74

71-75
71-76

H 13
H12

H11

H8

H7

H6

H 4

H5

H6

H3

H5

H3

H 4
H5

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,TREY
TURNOVER by CALVIN, TREY

TURNOVER by NOEL,BRANDON

GOOD FT by BROWN,KADEN
SUB OUT by WOODS,LOGAN
SUB IN by HOLDEN, TANNER
GOOD FT by BROWN,KADEN
FOUL by BROWN,KADEN

SUB OUT by BROWN,KADEN
SUB IN by BRAUN,A]

MISS LAYUP by NOEL,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by CALVIN, TREY

FOUL by CALVIN,TREY

MISS 3PTR by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

GOOD FT by CALVIN, TREY
GOOD FT by CALVIN, TREY

GOOD LAYUP by BRAUN,A](in the paint)
ASSIST by CALVIN, TREY

TURNOVER by CALVIN, TREY

REBOUND DEF by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

GOOD FT by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN, TANNER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by KUAC,EMMANUEL
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
FOUL by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

FOUL by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by STONE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STONE,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by STONE,JAYDEN

STEAL by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)
FOUL by KUAC,EMMANUEL

MISS FT by STONE,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
ASSIST by STONE,JAYDEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STONE,JAYDEN

FOUL by DEL CADIA,EDOARDO

MISS LAYUP by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)

73-76

73-77
73-78
75-78
75-80

75-81
77-81
77-83
80-83
80-85

81-85
82-85

82-86

82-88

85-88

85-90

85-91
85-92

H3

H4
H5
H 3
H5

H6
H 4
H6
H3
H5

H 4
H3

H4

H6

H3

H5

H 6
H7

MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN, TANNER

GOOD FT by CALVIN, TREY
GOOD FT by CALVIN, TREY

GOOD LAYUP by BRAUN,AJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

GOOD FT by BRAUN,AJ]

GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by HOLDEN, TANNER
ASSIST by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AJ
TURNOVER by CALVIN, TREY

FOUL by CALVIN,TREY
SUB OUT by CALVIN,TREY
SUB IN by BROWN,KADEN

MISS FT by BRAUN,AJ]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRAUN,AJ]
FOUL by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN, TANNER
GOOD JUMPER by HUIBREGTSE,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by BRAUN,AJ(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAUN,AJ

SUB IN by WOODS,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN, TANNER

GOOD FT by HOLDEN, TANNER
GOOD FT by HOLDEN, TANNER

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,BRANDON



